



Mission

To impact the lives of young people by providing educational programs that build character, instill life-enhancing values and promote healthy choices through the game of golf.

The program is a combination of golf skills and life skills to strengthen nine core values that are inherent to the game of golf in our youth. In addition to the nine core values, The First Tee Participants are given the opportunity to develop communication skills, learn to overcome obstacles, begin setting and achieving goals, understand wellness and nutrition, while having fun and playing golf.

First Tee - Shenandoah Valley is a non-profit taxexempt organization under section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to the First Tee - Shenandoah Valley are deductible by donors as provided in section 170 of the code.

The First Tee - Shenandoah Valley Tax Id number is 26-3826410.





Cecil Gilkerson served as Director of Harrisonburg Parks and Recreation Department from 1954-1989. During that time Cecil was building the foundations of the Harrisonburg Parks and Recreation Department he was also important in the development of the Virginia Recreation & Park Society (VRPS) serving as President in the 1960's. The goal of VRPS is to bring Parks and Recreation professionals all over the Commonwealth together to network, learn, share ideas and promote parks and recreation. Cecil was also instrumental in bringing the First Tee Organization to Harrisonburg when Heritage Oaks Golf Course was first opened. We honor Cecil's memory by having the proceeds of the Cecil Gilkerson Memorial Golf Tournament be distributed to these two organizations he cared so deeply about.



Recreation and Park Society www.VRPS.com

Western Service Area

First Tee - Shenandoah Valley 690 Garbers Church Road Harrisonburg, VA firstteeshenandoahvalley.org (540)-437-4239

ERVICE AREA AND FIRST TEE- SHENANDOAH VALLE

ROCEEDS BENEFIT THE VIRGINIA RECREATION & PARK SOCIETY W

2nd Annual Cecil Gilkerson Memorial Golf Tournament

Saturday June 8th 2024 Heritage Oaks Golf Course (9:00am)

Make checks payable to: **Sponsorship Levels Entry Form** Champion Sponsor \$5,000 Includes up to two complimentary teams (Includes "First Tee" (Please print) mulligan package!) · Complimentary round of golf with cart (up to four people) at Heritage Oaks Golf Course **Entry Fee Includes:** Name • Two Dozen TP5 or TP5X golf balls. • Special Recognition on tournament day. Green Fees, Cart Fees, Range Balls, Food • Name prominently displayed on a hole sign and Beverages, and scoreboard during Tournament. Company _____ · Banner displayed at First Tee Learning Center. a Premium Welcome Gift • Recognition through social media and website as well as newsletter. Address _____ • Special recognition in next year's tournament mat erials. Submit entry fee with team registration. Event WILL be held rain or shine City/State/Zip _____ Ace Sponsor \$2,500 Includes one complimentary team (includes mulligan package!) You can drop off your registration Phone One dozen TP5 or TP5X and check at: · Name displayed on a hole sign and scoreboard during tournament. First Tee - Shenandoah Valley Learning Center • Banner displayed at First Tee Learning Center. Email ______ • Recognition through social media and website as or well as newsletter. • Special recognition in next year's tournament materials. Mail to: First Tee - Shenandoah Valley Sponsorship Level: _____ 690 Garbers Church Road Harrisonburg, VA 22801 \$1,000 Eagle Sponsor Team Entry: \$400/team without Mulligan Package Includes one complimentary team (includes mulligan \$500/team with Mulligan Package package!) · Name displayed on a hole sign and scoreboard Player 1 _____ during tournament. Prizes • Banner displayed at First Tee Learning Center. • Recognition through social media and website as Player 2 well as newsletter. • Special recognition in next year's tournament materials. Player 3 _____ Birdie Sponsor \$500 *Longest Drive * Closest to the Pin* • Name displayed on a hole sign and scoreboard during tournament Player 4 • Recognition through social media and website as 50/50 Drawing* well as newsletter. • Special recognition in next year's tournament materials. Individual Entry: *1st and 2nd place winners* *Mens and Ladies Divisions* Player @\$100 Par Sponsor \$100 • Name displayed on a particular hole sign during Mulligan Package (2 Mulligans and a Powerball) \$25 tournament

• Special recognition in next year's tournament materials.